

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18688 Version: 0 Name: Crissy Wooderson - Legislative Auditor

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/8/2014 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 12/8/2014 Final action: 12/8/2014

Title: A RESOLUTION appointing Crissy Wooderson as Legislative Auditor for a term ending December 31,

2016.

Sponsors: Dennis Waits

Indexes: AUDITOR, CRISSY WOODERSON

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18688adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/8/2014	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION appointing Crissy Wooderson as Legislative Auditor for a term ending December 31, 2016.

RESOLUTION NO. 18688, December 8, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, County Legislative Auditor Gary Panethiere has been appointed as the County's Chief Operating Officer; and,

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the Legislature appoint an auditor to fill the unexpired term of this office; and,

WHEREAS, Crissy Wooderson, the current Jackson County Deputy Legislative Auditor, is experienced in all aspects of legal government operations and possesses all of the qualifications for

File #: 18688, Version: 0					
this office; now therefore,					
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature	of Jackson County, Missouri, that Crissy Wooderson is				
hereby appointed Legislative Auditor to fil	I the unexpired term of Gary Panethiere, to expire				
December 31, 2016; and,					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Ms. Wood of \$102,000Enacted and Approved	derson shall receive an initial annual salary in this office				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ctive immediately upon its passage by a majority of the				
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor				
Certificate of Passage					
	n, Resolution No. 18688 of December 8, 2014, was ackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as				
Yeas8	Nays0				
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1				
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature				